FRred sweos SRR
o b Bodrgod, "Eébdardé?,.zjfa‘em@ s Boweos,
deo "burasa as:md} z:?@ QR0 &)d:;z:i ERATYE
alopkap! &)mdﬁuwoéa& esdeei dfadéénoai z.m

[ aloryital

. X5orOn ies K0S MRe/40/mewone/2013 Dar0Y:23.02.2013.
2. ©TY DWOGFTD LUWTHENRN-5, BIOFWS Serooidy WoNwet R BT,
PHSRTINTOR OB DT fola) ' :3093: LOK/ARE-4/ENQ-
F———— 1312013 Dr:30:05:2018——— - — e
3. SR8, WHSRTOIVFD  FIBF LB deesoodns, lonvledd @  HIRURY
goad: LOK/ARE-4/ENQ-113/2013 Dt:02.06.2018.
4. XorUn 0BSe sodte Beshad  Seewder’ RoL: MmW®/291/mowiote/2018
£590%9:26.06.2018. :
5. ¢ 30@Regod, TOPFTIF, FRP XFFOE HOESe Fede Febs Seeier
QeRHLT DT Fewd HIO0E: 25.07.2018.

TR ¢

=

shedd Lowen g Xol; (1) O AwFdm woiedBy & SoWrpod, TODFTEF.
ARG MR TWOWIS, MFRT TORR, HNAAD Y, AT DY GURIY VTR
SETes FooFE Denoed Aewe (VNEFI0LR, J0NOZFe WY DeYT) RodERWINH 1957
O Q0B 14-0 0B0DY INTY, NWHSeToINTON [eITeN, BTWC0F YT JWOGFTD
) DWRTFAN-5, FTFWE SREEOINY ABVD IBOODHTIT HIY 8 90T gBRenE FHed
BRELE Tonoes Hewo (VNersdre, JoPOF WP @YD) 0NTRTYND 1957 o}
QOHT 118 eRoHY QevaTe QF0H JWA B 49506 BReRsmeD BRI, LRSS,

“Hecmmdresms”

That, you DGO Sri D.M Kendagannalah Secretary, Bogadhi Grama Panchayath,
Mysore Taluk, Mysore Distrct. Demanded and accepted a bribe of Rs.4000/- on
01.06.2011 from complainant Sri Mohan Kumar s\o Ganeshchar, r/o Rathad Beedi,
Bogadhi, Mysore for changing Khatha of the site formed in khata No.168/A of janjar
No.196/A of Bogadhi village in his name that is for doing an official act, and
thereby you failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty and committed
an act which is unbecoming of a Government Servant and thus you are guilty of
misconduct of a Government servant and thus you are guilty of misconduct under Rule
3(1)(i) to (iii) of Section of KCS(Conduct) Rules, 1966,
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- The complainant Sri-Mohan - Kumar#so Ganeshchaero ‘Rathad Beedi, Bogadhi,

Mysore filed a complaint on 31.05.211 before the police Inspector, Karnataka Lokayukta,
Mysore alleging that he had purchased a site out of four sites formed in Khata
No.168/A of Janjar No. 196/A of Bogadhi village from Smt. Lalithamma on
12.02.2011 and got registered the same and then he had made an application to you,
the DGO in the last week had made an application to you, the DGO in the last week of
February 2011 requesting to change the Khatha of the said site in his name. But the
khatha of the said site was not made in his name until the end of May 2011, though the
DGO put forth a demand of Rs.5,000/- Complainant gave Rs.1,000/- single currency
note which he had with him to you, the DGO, you DGO asked him bring balance

bribe amount of Rs. 4,000/- to your residence in Hinkal of Mysore on the next day.

As the complainant was not willing to pay any bribe to the DGO, he went to police
Inspector, Karnataka Lokayukta Mysore on 31.05.2011 and lodged a complaint. On the
basis of the same a case was registered in Lokayukta Police station. Cr. No. 6/2011 for
offences punishable under sections 7,13(1)(d) r/w section 13(2) of the P.C Act, 1988
and FIR was submitted to the concerned learned special judge.

After registering the case, investigation officer observed all the pre-trap
formalities and  entrustment mahazar was conducted the DGO was trapped on
01.06.2011 by the Investigation Officer after demanding and accepting the bribe
amount of Rs.4,000/- from the complainant in the presence of shadow witness and the
said bribe amount which DGO had received from the complainant was seized under
the seizure mahazar after following the required post-trap formalities. During the
investigation the 1.O. has recorded the statement of panchas and other witnesses and
further statements of the complainant. The 1.O during the investigation has sent the
seized articles to the chemical examiner and obtaine the report from him and he has
given the result as positive.

The materials collected by the 1.O during the investigation prima facie disclose
that the DGO, demanded and accepted bribe of Rs.4000/- from the complainant on
31.05.2011 for doing an official act i.e, for changing Khatha of the site formed in
khatha No. 168/A of Janjur No.196/A of Bogadhi Village in his name. Ths the DGO,
has failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty and this act on his part is
unbecoming of a Government Servant. Hence, he has committed an act which amounted
to misconduct as stated under Rule 3(1)(i) to (iii) of KCS (Conduct) Rules, 1966.

In this connection an observation note was sent to the DGO and DGo has
submitted his reply which, after due consideration, was found not acceptable.
Therefore, a recommendation was made to the Competent Authority under Section
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12(3) of the Karnataka Lokayukta Act, 1984, to initiate departmental ploceedmgs against
the DGO. The Government after 0011s1der1ng the recommendation made in the report,
entrusted the mater to the Hon’ble Upalokayukta to conduct departmental/disciplinary
proceedings against you, the DGO and to submit report. Hence, the charge.
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Having regard to the nature of charge (demand and acceptance of bribe of 4,000/-
proved against DGO, it is hereby recommended to impose penalty of “Permanently
withholding 50% of the pension payable to the DGO”
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